ii) 	 Trade Receivables  7,979.04  (39.28)  7,939.76

  		  iii) 	 Cash and cash equivalents  6,681.66  -   6,681.66

   		  iv) 	 Other bank balances  1,006.40  -   1,006.40

   		 v) 	 Loans and Advances  24.48  (1.00)  23.48

   		  vi) 	 Others  -   -   -

  	  c) 	 Current Tax Assets (Net)   -   -   -

   	 d) 	 Other Current Assets   1,800.78  3.76  1,804.54

 27,946.44  (36.52)  27,909.92
Total  50,591.15  (41.60)  50,549.55
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES :
Equity :
a) 	 Equity Share Capital   600.00  -   600.00

b) 	 Other Equity   14,382.25  46.84  14,429.09

 14,982.25  46.84  15,029.09
1) 	 Non-Current Liabilities
	 a) 	 Financial Liabilities :
		  i) 	 Borrowings  7,748.71  (88.41)  7,660.30

		  ii) 	 Trade Payables  3.08  -   3.08

		  iii) 	 Other Financial Liabilities  4,224.82  (806.30)  3,418.52

70

` in Lakhs

Particulars Previous GAAP
Balance Sheet

Effects of Transition
to

Ind AS Balance
Sheet

as at 1st April, 2016 Ind AS as at 1st April, 2016

	 b) 	 Provisions   1,495.38  -   1,495.38

	 c) 	 Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)  538.13  -   538.13

	 d) 	 Other Non-Current Liabilities  2,789.90  806.30  3,596.20

 16,800.02  (88.41)  16,711.61
2) 	 Current Liabilities

	 a) 	 Financial Liabilities

		  i) 	 Borrowings  6,174.59  (0.03)  6,174.56

		  ii) 	 Trade Payables  4,844.20  -   4,844.20

		  iii) 	 Other Financial Liabilities  3,618.77  -   3,618.77

	 b) 	 Other Current Liabilities  1,669.50  -   1,669.50

	 c) 	 Provisions   2,501.82  -   2,501.82

 18,808.88  (0.03)  18,808.85
Total  50,591.15  (41.60)  50,549.55

II	 A  ;  Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2017

` in Lakhs

Particulars Previous GAAP
Balance Sheet

Effects of
Transition to

Ind AS Balance
Sheet

as at
31st March, 2017

Ind AS as at
31st March, 2017

ASSETS :
1)	 Non-Current Assets
	 Fixed Assets
	 a) 	 Property, Plant and Equipment  21,460.47  -   21,460.47

	 b) 	 Capital Work-in-Progress   7.84  -   7.84

	 c) 	 Intangible Assets   52.73  -   52.73

	 d) 	 Financial Assets

		  i) 	 Investments  0.01  -   0.01

		  ii) 	 Trade Receivables  464.07  (2.32)  461.75

		  iii) 	 Loans   107.96  (1.94)  106.02

[…]

of market risk management. The treasury department recommends risk management objectives and policies, which are approved by Senior
Management and the Audit Committee. The activities of this department include management of cash resources, implementing hedging strategies
for foreign currency exposures, borrowing strategies, and ensuring compliance with market risk limits and policies.

Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. In
order to optimize the company’s position with regards to interest income and interest expenses and to manage the interest rate risk, treasury performs
a comprehensive corporate interest rate risk management by balancing the proportion of fixed rate and floating rate financial instruments in its total
portfolio.

Exposure to interest rate risk

` In Lakhs

Particulars As at
31st March 2018

As at
31st March 2017

Floating Rate Borrowings  -   -

Interest rate sensitivity

A change of 1% in interest rates would have following impact on profit before tax

` In Lakhs

Particulars As at
31st March 2018

As at
31st March 2017

As at
31st March 2016

1% increase in interest rate – Decrease in Profit  (337.26)  (71.58)  (83.03)

1% decrease in interest rate – Increase in Profit  337.26  71.58  83.03

Foreign Currency Risk

The Company is not exposed to significant foreign currency risk as at the respective reporting dates.

` In Lakhs

Particular As at 31st March, 2018 As at 31st March, 2017 As at 1st April, 2016

USD EUR JPY USD EUR JPY USD EUR JPY

1% Depreciation in INR

Impact on P&L (40.10650)  9.56150  1.20858 (12.93461)  4.38063  0.42894 (12.93187)  7.83345  3.88252

1% Appreciation in INR

Impact on P&L  40.10650 (9.56150) (1.20858)  12.93461 (4.38063) (0.42894)  12.93187 (7.83345) (3.88252)

Liquidity Risk

Liquidity Risk is defined as the risk that the Company will not be able to settle or meet its obligations on time or at a reasonable price. The Company’s
treasury department is responsible for liquidity, funding as well as settlement management. In addition, processes and policies related to such risks
are overseen by senior management. Management monitors the Company’s net liquidity through rolling forecasts on the basis of expected cash
flows.

Repayment of Working Capital Loan as per below .

` In Lakhs

Particular As at 31st March 2018 As at 31st March 2017

Within the next 12 months  4,241.59  4,485.23